Form PT	O -1619A
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

01-11-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

REC

101242209

CET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy **Conveyance Type Submission Type** Assignment **(X)** New **(X)** () Security Agreement () () **Change of Name** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License ()**Document ID#** Other () Merger ()**Correction of PTO Error** () Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) () **Corrective Document** () Departmental File () Secret File Reel # Frame # **Execution Date** Conveying Party(ies) () Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name (line 1) Harlan B. Cosner 13 - 99 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Date Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) O9 / 46 8 483 () Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** () If document to be recorded is Name (line 1) Harlan Cosner and Sue Cosner, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is Address (line 1) 48653 Dement Creek Road attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) P. O. Box 173 97414 Oregon Broadbent Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code City Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL326146329, DEPOSITED ON DECEMBER 16, 1999 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent N	ame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er <u>503 224-271</u>	<u>13</u>	
Name]	Bradley M. Ganz				
Address (line 1)	Intellectual Property Lav	y Practice			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 10105				
Address (line 3)	Portland, Oregon 97296				
Address (line 4)					
	ter the total number of pages of luding any attachments.	of the attached conveyance docume	ent	# 2	
	aber(s) or Patent Number	(s)	() Mark if ad-	ditional numbers attached	
	• ,	(s) r the Patent Number (DO NOT EN			
	ent Application Number(s)			Number(s)	
	ed concurrently herewith			.,	
	ng filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate ned executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the pater	nt application was	Month Day Year 12 - 13 - 99	
Patent Cooperati	ion Treat (PCT)				
	application number	PCT PCT		PCT	
only if a U. has not bee	S. Application Number en assigned.	PCT PCT		PCT	
Number of Prop	erties	Enter the total number of proper	ties involved.	#1	
Fee Amount Method of	Payment:	ount for Properties Listed (37 CF Enclosed () Deposit	R 3.41): Account (X)	\$40.00	
Deposit Ac (Enter for p	ecount payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the ac Deposit Account Number:	ecount.)	#	
01/10/2000 DCDATES	00000139 501001 09468483	Authorization to charge ad	ditional fees:	Yes (X) No ()	
01 FC:581 Statement and	40.00 CH \ lignature				
To the be attached (indicated	copy is a true copy of the or	ef, the foregoing information is ginal document. Charges to dep	true and correc posit account ar	ct and any re authorized, as	
Bradley M. Ganz Name of Person S		Signature Signature		December 16, 1999 Date	
i		NO. EL326146329, DEPOSITE	D ON DECEM	IBER 16, 1999	

PATENT REEL: 010474 FRAME: 0637

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: HARLAN B. COSNER

Serial No.: Unknown

Serial No.: Unknown

Filed: Concurrently herewith

For: NOVEL IMPATIENS PLANTS AND

METHODS OF REPRODUCTION

Serial No.: Unknown

Serial No.: Unknown

Sexaminer: Unknown

Sexaminer: Unknown

Sexpress Mail No. EL326146329US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to HARLAN COSNER AND SUE COSNER, husband and wife, AS JOINT TENANTS with right of survivorship, (collectively the "Assignee"), having a residence at 48653 Dement Creek Road, P. O. Box 173, Broadbent, Oregon, 97414, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in the applications for United States Letters Patent, which have been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and are entitled: NOVEL IMPATIENS PLANTS AND METHODS OF REPRODUCTION (ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. COS/98-0001CIP) and other related applications based on the inventions disclosed in the foregoing applications, including all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries, and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such applications in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

--Page 1 of 2--

the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.	
(Signature) Harlan B. Cosner	Date: Occanber 13, 1997
State of Oregon)) ss. County of)	
individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who	is (are) described in and who executed the foregoing e/she (they) executed the same of his/her (their) own free
SEAL	Notary Public for: Oregon My Commission Expires: 3-22-2003
OFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN A DEARTH NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 321727 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 22, 2003	
	. •
Pag	ge 2 of 2

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to

PATENT REEL: 010474 FRAME: 0639

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Pag	U.S. Department of Commerce Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponden	nt Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number 503 2	24-2713		
Name	Bradley M. Ganz					
Address (line 1)	Intellectual Property	Law Practice				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 10105					
Address (line 3)	Portland, Oregon 97	7296				
Address (line 4)						
	Enter the total number of p including any attachments.	ages of the attached co	onveyance document	#	2	
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	() Mai	rk if additional n	ımbers attached	
Enter eithe	r the Patent Application Nun	nber or the Patent Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOT	TH numbers for th	e same property).	
	Patent Application Number	r(s)		Patent Number(s)	
	Filed concurrently here	ewith				
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> named executing inventor.	Patent Application, ente	er the date the patent applicat	ion was	Month Day Year 12 - 13 - 99	
Patent Cooper	ration Treat (PCT)					
	PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT PCT		PCT	
Number of Pr	operties	Enter the total I	number of properties invol	ved. #	1	
	d of Payment:	ee Amount for Propert Enclosed ()	ies Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account	· ·	40.00	
Deposit (Enter f	# <u>50-1</u>	001				
		Authori	zation to charge additional fe	es: Yes (X)	No ()	
Statement an		_	a de la tauxa mad	connect and any		
attach	e best of my knowledge and red copy is a true copy of th ated herein.	l belief, the foregoing he original document	g information is true and c. Charges to deposit accor Λ	ount are author	ized, as	
Bradley M. G. Name of Person	anz on Signing	Signature	nym	Date	ber 16, 1999	
	EXPRESS MAIL LAI	BEL NO. EL3261463	29, DEPOSITED ON D	ECEMBER 16,	1777	

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/16/1999 REEL: 010474 FRAME: 0640